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CHAPTER 80—5. F. Na. 174

An act permitting school board to become wmember of County
School Officer’s Association.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: -

Section 1. School Boards may become members of County
‘School Officer’s Association—The school board of any school
- district of this state may become a member of the County School
Officer’s Association of said county and shall appoint one of al]
of its members to attend the annual meeting thereof.

Sec. 2. Annual dues.—The amount of the annual membership
dues in such association shall not exceed two dollars, which amount
shall be paid as other expenses of the district are paid.

Approved March 23, 1937.

CHAPTER 81—5. F. No. 213

An act to amend Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section
150, relating to the purchase and distribution of volumes of the Minne-
sota reports.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Industrial Commission to receive copies of Minne-
sota reports.—That Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section
150, be amended to read as follows:

“150. The reports of such decisions shall be printed and bound
in style and quality to be approved by the court, shall contain at least
six hundred pages of four and one-half inches in width, and shall be
equal in quality of paper and binding to the best of those heretofore
published.

The Commissioner of Purchases, pursuant to provisions of Chap-
ter 426, General Laws 1925, under appropriate specifications to be
approved by the court, from time to time and for designated periods
not exceeding ten years, shall enter into a contract, in form and
manner approved by the court, for the continued pubhcat:on of such
" bound volunes, with suitable provisions requiring the publisher at all
times to keep the published volumes on sale at a designated place
‘within the state at a specified maximum price per volume, and speci-
fying the number of such volumes to be sold and delivered to the
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state for distribution as herein directed. The volumes purchased by
the state under the provisions of such contract shall be delivered to
the secretary of state and shall be distributed as follows:

1. One to each judge of the district, probate, and municipal
courts of the state, and to each justice, commissioner and the reporter
of the supreme court,

2. To the attorney general, one volume for each set of reports
in use in the department.

, 3. One to each clerk of the district court, for the use of the-
court when in session, and otherwise for the use of officials and
citizens of the county.

3%,  Omne copy to the Indusirial Commission of Minnesota.

All of the foregoing shall remain the property of the state and
shall be delivered to the successors in office of the officials named

4. Three to the clerk of the United States circuit court of appea,ls
for the eighth circuit, one to be kept for the use of the judges at each
of its-places of meeting.

5. One hundred to the state -university, to be used in exchanges
or otherwise for the benefit of its law library.

6. To the state library, as many as the court shall certify to be
necessary for the use of the library and for exchanges with other
law libraries.

The copies not disposed of hereunder shall remain in the custody
of the secretary of state.”

Sec. 2, This Act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 23, 1937 N

CHAPTER 82—S. F. No. 236

An act amending Chapter 79 of the Laws of 1927, as amended by
Chapter 171 of the Lowws.of 1931, authorizing ¢ tax levy in cities of
the second, third and fourth classes, villages, boroughs and townships
for the purpose of providing a fund for the maintenance or employ-
ment of a band for municipal purposes and providing for the submis-
sion of the question of levying a tax for such purpose to the voters
of such cities, villages, boroughs and townships.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:



